Total amount of guarantees (A+B) 7,148,637,339.54
Total amount of guarantees over the net assets of the Company (%) 102.12
Including:
Amount of guarantees provided to shareholders, beneficial controllers and their related parties (C) 0
Amount of debt guarantees directly or indirectly provided for guaranteed parties with the gearing ratio exceeding 70% (D) 1,376,874,729.59
Amount of the total guarantees exceeding 50% of net assets (E) 3,648,447,918.37
Total amount of above three guarantees (C+D+E) 5,025,322,647.96
Explanations on outstanding guarantee which may undertake joint liability for satisfaction
Explanations on guarantees

3	 Other material contracts

□ Applicable  ✓ Not applicable

XII.	OTHER MATTERS OF SIGNIFICANCE

□ Applicable  ✓ Not applicable

Dynagreen Environmental Protection Group Co., Ltd.  Interim Report 2022 47

VII.  CHANGES IN SHARES AND PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDERS

I.	 CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I)	 Table of changes in shares

1.	 Table of changes in shares

Unit: share

Before change Increase or decrease (+/–) After change

Number

Percentage

(%)

New

issue

Bonus

issue

Shares

converted

from

reserves Others Sub-total Number

Percentage

(%)

I. Restricted shares 92,896,000 6.67 –92,896,000 –92,896,000 0 0.00

1. Shares held by the state
2. Shares held by state-owned legal

persons 92,896,000 6.67 –92,896,000 –92,896,000 0 0.00
3. Shares held by other domestic

investors
Including: shares held by domestic

non-state-owned legal persons
Shares held by domestic natural

persons
4. Shares held by overseas investors

Including: shares held by overseas
legal persons

Shares held by overseas natural
persons

II. Non-restricted shares 1,300,544,000 93.33 92,896,000 92,896,000 1,393,440,000 100.00
1. RMB ordinary shares 896,184,208 64.31 92,896,000 92,896,000 989,080,208 70.98
2. Domestic listed foreign shares
3. Overseas listed foreign shares 404,359,792 29.02 404,359,792 29.02
4. Others

III. Total number of shares 1,393,440,000 100.00 1,393,440,000 100.00

Dynagreen Environmental Protection Group Co., Ltd.  Interim Report 202248

VII.  CHANGES IN SHARES AND PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDERS (CONTINUED)

2.	 Explanation of changes in shares

✓ Applicable  □ Not applicable

The 92,896,000 restricted shares issued in a non-public way by the Company held by BSAM were
released on 9 June 2022. For details, please refer to the announcement of the Company dated 3 June
2022.

3.	 Effect of changes in shares on financial indicators such as earnings per share
and net assets per share within the period from the end of the Reporting Period
to the disclosure date of the interim report (if any)